



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

2026:CGHC:18740

MAC No. 1458 of 2019

Branch Manager **Versus** Smt. Parwati Tandan

| | |
|------------|--|
| 1 | |
| 08.08.2019 | <p>Shri Pravin Kumar Tulsyan, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01, an application for condonation of delay of 23 days in filing this appeal.</p> <p>Let notice be issued on this application to the Respondents on payment of P.F., within a period of 7 days.</p> <p>Call for records of the concerned Tribunal.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week commencing 09.09.2019 for consideration on I.A. No. 1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p> |