



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
MAC No. 1458 of 2019
BRANCH MANAGER *versus* SMT. PARWATI TANDAN
Order Sheet

10/04/2026	<p>Mr. Vikas Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. PK Tulsyan, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Dhurandar, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.01, which is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing this appeal</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Delay of 23 days in filing this appeal is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Also heard on main appeal.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice.</p> <p>Let an extra set of appeal memo alongwith all the annexures be supplied to Mr. Praveen Dhurandar, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>List for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------